
日 曜
日

天
候

放流水量
(m3)

処理水量
(m3) 沈砂

流入
タン
ク流
入

反応
タン
ク

終沈 放流

五領川浄化センター平常試験結果
平成28年05月23日

沈砂
流入

タン
ク流
入

反応
タン
ク

終沈 放流 沈砂
流入

タン
ク流
入

反応
タン
ク

終沈 放流タン
ク流
入

反応
タン
ク

終沈 放流 沈砂
流入

タン
ク流
入

反応
タン
ク

終沈 放流 MLSS 
(mg/l)

RSSS 
(mg/l)

T1
SV
 (%)

T1
SV
I

空気
倍率

透視度(cm) ｐＨ(-) ＤＯ(mg/l) ＣＯＤ(mg/l) 水温(℃) 反応タンク

沈砂
流入

平成28年4月分

気温(℃)

最高/最低

T2
SV
 (%)

T2
SV
I

T3
SV
 (%)

T3
SV
I

1 金 ○ 8.0 4,551 3,594 3 8 10 71 70 7.9 6.9 6.2 6.5 6.5 0.2 0.2 1.5 1.4 2.0 17.5 18.2 18.5 17.9 18.2 2,300 5,100 21 91 7.120.0 22 24 110 114

2 土 ◎ 4,537 3,612 7.2

3 日 ○ 4,512 3,599 7.2

4 月 ● 11.0 4,981 3,989 3 9 18 77 68 7.7 7.0 6.6 6.7 6.6 0.3 0.2 0.6 1.4 2.9 17.4 17.9 18.4 17.8 17.7 2,400 4,900 26 108 6.517.0 22 23 100 105

5 火 ○ 8.0 4,956 3,929 3 7 12 60 60 7.7 7.0 6.3 6.6 6.4 0.2 0.3 1.6 1.8 2.5 18.7 18.6 18.7 18.4 18.4 24 6.617.0 23 23

6 水 ○ 5.0 4,850 3,869 3 7 10 74 66 8.2 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.8 0.9 1.3 2.2 2.8 3.8 163 67 22 13 11 17.9 18.2 18.5 18.2 18.5 2,500 5,500 26 104 721.0 23 23 105 105

7 木 ● 10.0 6,301 5,055 3 7 12 66 59 7.9 7.1 6.5 6.8 6.7 0.2 0.1 1.1 1.4 2.6 18.7 18.7 19.1 18.4 18.8 24 5.721.0 21 24

8 金 ◎ 12.0 4,945 3,984 3 7 12 65 73 7.9 7.0 6.2 6.7 6.6 0.2 0.2 1.6 1.3 2.3 19.7 19.3 19.6 21.3 19.7 2,400 4,600 22 92 7.416.0 20 18 95 82

9 土 ○ 4,677 3,826 7.9

10 日 ○ 4,655 3,784 7.9

11 月 ○ 5.0 4,924 3,894 3 6 12 75 75 7.8 7.0 6.3 6.5 6.5 0.2 0.2 2.8 1.4 2.4 17.6 18.1 18.2 17.7 17.7 2,600 4,600 24 92 7.513.0 24 24 104 100

12 火 ◎ 2.0 5,019 4,002 3 7 12 59 56 7.5 6.3 6.1 6.3 6.2 0.2 0.2 4.0 2.1 2.9 17.0 17.6 18.0 17.5 17.7 19 7.316.0 21 22

13 水 ◎ 13.0 5,211 4,204 3 7 11 61 62 7.9 7.0 6.3 6.1 6.4 0.2 0.2 3.6 2.0 2.8 19.0 19.6 20.0 19.5 19.6 2,300 4,800 24 104 721.0 22 22 105 100

14 木 ○ 12.0 5,216 4,182 3 8 11 63 55 7.4 6.9 6.4 6.7 6.6 0.2 0.2 1.5 2.0 2.5 18.4 19.2 19.6 19.0 19.2 22 6.922.0 19 21

15 金 ○ 11.0 4,972 4,058 3 8 13 50 40 7.9 6.9 6.2 6.6 6.6 0.2 0.1 2.9 1.6 2.5 18.4 19.1 19.3 19.3 19.2 2,200 4,500 22 100 6.615.0 19 19 100 95

16 土 ◎ 4,636 3,775 6.2

17 日 ● 4,662 3,789 6.1

18 月 ◎ 7.0 4,915 3,951 3 7 16 65 75 7.6 6.7 6.5 6.7 6.6 0.2 0.2 1.9 1.1 2.2 18.9 19.4 19.2 19.2 19.2 2,100 4,300 23 110 5.817.0 21 21 111 100

19 火 ◎ 6.0 4,992 4,028 3 6 10 56 54 7.5 6.8 6.7 6.4 6.8 0.2 0.3 1.1 1.8 3.1 18.6 19.1 19.4 18.9 19.0 22 5.816.0 20 21

20 水 ○ 6.0 5,131 4,200 3 7 6 43 38 8.0 6.9 6.8 6.9 6.8 0.3 1.0 0.6 2.8 3.0 155 81 22 13 11 18.3 18.9 19.3 18.8 18.7 2,200 5,500 43 195 5.621.0 49 33 245 157

21 木 ◎ 11.0 5,811 4,733 3 7 13 60 60 7.6 6.5 6.6 6.5 6.8 1.3 0.2 1.5 1.6 2.8 18.7 19.6 19.8 19.6 19.6 23 4.919.0 20 20

22 金 ● 11.0 5,420 4,467 3 7 14 50 38 7.7 6.9 6.8 7.0 6.9 0.7 1.0 0.5 1.6 2.3 18.7 18.9 19.3 19.2 19.1 2,100 4,900 24 114 5.319.0 22 22 116 105

23 土 ◎ 4,885 4,031 5.9

24 日 ○ 4,838 4,035 5.9

25 月 ○ 10.0 5,061 4,137 3 8 11 60 63 7.5 6.6 6.7 6.8 6.7 0.3 0.2 0.9 2.0 2.7 18.5 19.4 19.7 19.1 19.4 2,400 4,500 24 100 5.723.0 23 24 110 104

26 火 ○ 12.0 5,131 4,238 3 9 11 69 60 7.4 6.8 6.8 7.0 6.9 0.3 0.3 3.2 2.6 3.1 19.3 19.6 20.1 19.9 19.9 24 5.625.0 24 24

27 水 ◎ 13.0 5,029 4,075 3 7 17 63 65 7.5 6.6 6.8 7.0 6.9 0.2 0.3 0.7 1.6 2.2 19.6 20.0 20.4 19.9 20.1 2,300 4,600 26 113 5.725.0 24 24 114 109

28 木 ● 12.0 6,325 5,196 3 8 32 64 55 7.4 6.8 6.9 7.0 6.9 0.3 0.2 1.2 2.2 3.0 18.7 19.1 19.8 19.0 19.6 26 4.516.0 23 22

29 金 ◎ 4,887 3,985 5.9

30 土 ● 4,638 3,784 6.2

9.3

150,668 122,005

3 7 13 63 60 7.7 6.8 6.5 6.7 6.7 0.3 0.3 1.8 1.85,022 4,067 2.7 159 74 22 13 11 18.5 18.9 19.2 18.9 19.0 2,300 4,800 24 110
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平均値

合　計

13.0 3 9 32 77 75 8.2 7.1 6.9 7.0 6.9 1.3 1.3 4.0 2.86,325 5,196 3.8 163 81 22 13 11 19.7 20.0 20.4 21.3 20.1 2,600 5,500 43 195 7.9

2.0 3 6 6 43 38 7.4 6.3 6.1 6.1 6.2 0.2 0.1 0.5 1.14,512 3,594 2.0 155 67 22 13 11 17.0 17.6 18.0 17.5 17.7 2,100 4,300 19 91
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